

Bedragen x 1.000 euro

	2016		2017				2018			
	H1	H2	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	y.o.y.	Q2	y.o.y.
Assets										
Inventories	€ 60.933	€ 54.078	€ 62.556	€ 54.301	€ 53.141	€ 31.609	€ 33.576	-46%	€ 33.742	-37%
Receivables, prepayments & derivatives	€ 219.161	€ 179.749	€ 188.407	€ 216.069	€ 226.850	€ 167.368	€ 161.861	-14%	€ 178.502	-21%
Cash and cash equivalents	€ 129.262	€ 142.527	€ 84.427	€ 85.041	€ 105.220	€ 120.850	€ 128.537	52%	€ 155.292	48%
Deferred revenue	€ 205.548	€ 204.407	€ 210.713	€ 220.118	€ 240.211	€ 261.304	€ 275.197	31%	€ 277.107	6%
<i>Automotive</i>		€ 49.200	€ 59.200	€ 71.500	€ 113.400	€ 98.017	€ 134.333	127%	€ 136.100	39%
<i>Enterprise</i>		€ 36.100	€ 25.200	€ 9.200	€ 14.000	€ 15.735	€ 15.035	-40%	€ 4.400	-72%
<i>Telematics</i>		€ 33.400	€ 32.550	€ 32.400	€ 1.500	€ 31.358	€ 30.858	-5%	€ 29.800	-5%
<i>Consumer</i>		€ 133.700	€ 128.400	€ 126.500	€ 114.800	€ 116.300	€ 110.700	-14%	€ 106.800	-8%
Deferred Tax assets		€ 12.046				€ 7.453			€ 6.356	
Deferred Tax liability	€ 96.688	€ 97.282	€ 83.273	€ 84.808	€ 83.755	€ 85.804	€ 83.816	1%	€ 84.076	-2%
Vrijval										
<i>Movement of deferred revenue, unbilled revenue and deferred CoS</i>			-€ 5,8	-€ 7,0	-€ 4,1	-€ 17,7	€ 15,7	-371%	-€ 10,7	-40%
<i>Automotive</i>			€ 10,0	€ 12,3	-€ 41,9	€ 15,4	€ 36,3	263%	€ 0,1	-99%
<i>Enterprise</i>			-€ 10,9	-€ 16,0	-€ 4,8	-€ 1,7	-€ 0,7	-94%	-€ 15,0	764%
<i>Telematics</i>			-€ 0,9	-€ 0,2	€ 30,9	-€ 29,9	-€ 0,5	-41%	-€ 0,3	-99%
<i>Consumer</i>			-€ 5,3	-€ 1,9	€ 11,7	-€ 1,5	-€ 5,6	6%	-€ 3,8	153%
Automotive order intake						€ 400.000				